
State WBD Contact (s) Email Phone Number Role Agency

Alaska

Sheryl Boyack sboyack@usgs.gov (801) 908-5054 Principal Steward USGS
Alan Peck kpeck@blm.gov (907) 474-2323 Substeward BLM
Brian Wright bwright@usgs.gov 907-786-7479 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Alabama
Nancy Lawrence Nancy.Lawrence@adeca.alabama.gov (334) 353-1590 Principal Steward Alabama Department of Economic and Community Affairs
George Heleine gheleine@usgs.gov 601-933-2950 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Arkansas
Katy Hattenhauer hattenhauer@adeq.state.ar.us (501) 682-0945 Principal Steward Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality
Chris Cretini cretinic@usgs.gov 337-266-8621 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Arizona
Keith Larson keith.larson@az.usda.gov (602) 280-8831 Principal Steward NRCS
Drew Decker ddecker@usgs.gov 619-225-6430 Geospatial Liaison USGS

California

Jane Schafer-Kramer Jane.Schafer-Kramer@water.ca.gov (916) 653-4441 Principal Steward California Department of Water Resources
Lorri Peltz-Lewis lpeltzlewis@fs.fed.us (916) 995-3107 Technical POC USFS
Drew Decker ddecker@usgs.gov 619-225-6430 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Colorado

Andy Bock abock@usgs.gov (303) 236-6875 Principal Steward USGS
Tara Gross tgross@usgs.gov (303) 236-6933 Substeward USGS
Carol Lydic clydic@usgs.gov 303-202-4127 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Connecticut
Pete Steeves psteeves@usgs.gov (508) 490-5054 Principal Steward USGS
Benjamin Smith ben.smith@ct.usda.gov (860) 871-4027 Substeward NRCS

Delaware

Mark Nardi mrnardi@usgs.gov (302) 734-2506 ext. 227 Principal Steward USGS
Phillip King Phillip.King@de.usda.gov (302) 856-3990 ext. 129 Substeward NRCS

Matthew Jones matthew.jones@state.de.us (302) 739-9943 Substeward
Delaware Department of Natural Resources and Environmental 
Control

Mark Biddle mark.biddle@state.de.us (302) 739-9939 Substeward
Delaware Department of Natural Resources and Environmental 
Control

Roger Barlow rbarlow@usgs.gov 703-648-5189 Geospatial Liaison USGS

District of Columbia

George Onyullo george.onyullo@dc.gov (202) 727-6529 Principal Steward Department of Energy & Environment
Young Tsuei young.tsuei@dc.gov (202) 478-2440 Technical POC Department of Energy & Environment
Dan Barker Daniel.Barker@dcwater.com (202) 787-4283 Technical POC DC Water
Bret Dorgan bret.dorgan@dcwater.com (202) 787-4280 Technical POC DC Water
Roger Barlow rbarlow@usgs.gov 703-648-5189 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Florida
Jean-Paul Calixte Jean-Paul.Calixte@fl.usda.gov (352) 338-9511 Principal Steward NRCS
Louis Driber ldriber@usgs.gov 850-553-3645 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Georgia

Vicki Trent vicki.trent@dnr.ga.gov (404) 651-8482 Principal Steward Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Renee Alonso Renee.Alonso@dnr.ga.gov (404) 651-8500 Substeward Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Joe Perry joe.perry@ga.usda.gov (706) 546-2075 Substeward NRCS
George Heleine gheleine@usgs.gov 601-933-2950 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Hawaii and 
Pacific Basin 
(American 
Samoa, Guam, 
and Saipan)

Amy Koch amy.koch@hi.usda.gov (808) 933-8351 Principal Steward NRCS

Drew Decker ddecker@usgs.gov 619-225-6430 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Iowa

Jim Phillips jim.phillips@ia.usda.gov (515)323-2748 Principal Steward NRCS



Iowa

Gregg Hadish gregg.hadish@ia.usda.gov (515) 284-4135 ext 2234 Substeward NRCS
Calvin Wolter calvin.wolter@dnr.iowa.gov (515) 971-4022 Substeward Iowa Department of Natural Resources
Laurel Foreman laurel.forman@ia.usda.gov (515) 323-2291 Substeward NRCS
Jim Langtry jlangtry@usgs.gov 402-328-4128 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Idaho

Linda Davis linda.davis@idwr.idaho.gov (208) 287-4877 Principal Steward Idaho Department of Water Resources
Danielle Favreau danielle.favreau@idwr.idaho.gov (208) 287-4800 Technical POC Idaho Department of Water Resources
Tom Carlson tcarlson@usgs.gov 253-552-1682 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Illinois
Tim Prescott timothy.prescott@il.usda.gov (217) 353-6637 Principal Steward NRCS
David Nail dnail@usgs.gov 317-600-2722 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Indiana
Chris Morse chris.morse@in.usda.gov (317) 295-5849 Principal Steward NRCS
David Nail dnail@usgs.gov 317-600-2722 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Kansas
Chad Volkman Chad.Volkman@ks.usda.gov (785) 823-4568 Principal Steward NRCS
Jim Langtry jlangtry@usgs.gov 402-328-4128 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Kentucky
Wesley Turner wesley.turner@ky.gov (502)782-6793 Principal Steward Kentucky Energy and Environment Cabinet
David Nail dnail@usgs.gov 317-600-2722 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Louisiana
John Sheehan john.sheehan@la.gov (225) 219-3499 Principal Steward Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality
Chris Cretini cretinic@usgs.gov 337-266-8621 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Massachusetts

Tara Manno Richer tara.manno@mass.gov (617) 292-5694 Principal Steward Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
Aaron Dushku aaron.dushku@ma.usda.gov (978) 303-8272 Technical POC NRCS
Dan Walters danwalters@usgs.gov 207-622-8201 ext 128 Geospatial Liaison USGS
Pete Steeves psteeves@usgs.gov 508-490-5054 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Maryland
Frank Siano frank.siano@maryland.gov (410) 537-3684 Principal Steward Maryland Department of the Environment
Roger Barlow rbarlow@usgs.gov 703-648-5189 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Maine

Anji Auger anji.auger@maine.gov (207) 592-1765 Principal Steward Maine Office of GIS
Tara King tara.king@me.usda.gov (207) 990-9562 Substeward NRCS
Dan Walters danwalters@usgs.gov 207-622-8201 ext 128 Geospatial Liaison USGS
Pete Steeves psteeves@usgs.gov 508 490 5054 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Michigan

Ruth Shaffer ruth.shaffer@mi.usda.gov (517) 324-5239 Principal Steward NRCS
Brent Stinson brent.stinson@mi.usda.gov (517) 324-5141 Substeward NRCS
Betsy Dierberger betsy.dierberger@mi.usda.gov (517) 324-5265 Substeward NRCS
Charles Hickman chickman@usgs.gov (614) 430-7768 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Missouri
Tracey Wiggins Tracey.Wiggins@mo.usda.gov (573) 876-9406 Principal Steward NRCS
David Nail dnail@usgs.gov 317-600-2722 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Minnesota

Sean Vaughn sean.vaughn@dnr.state.mn.us (763) 689-7100 ext. 226 Principal Steward Minnesota IT Services
Chris Sanocki sanocki@usgs.gov (763) 783-3151 Substeward USGS
Jennifer Crea jennifer.crea@state.mn.us (615) 757-2294 Substeward Minnesota IT Services

Mississippi
K. Van Wilson kvwilson@usgs.gov (601) 933-2922 Principal Steward USGS
George Heleine gheleine@usgs.gov 601-933-2950 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Montana Catherine Maynard cmaynard@mt.gov (406) 444-4546 Principal Steward NRCS
Troy Blandford TBlandford@mt.gov (406)444-7930 Technical POC Montana State Library - Geographic Information
Steve Shivers spshivers@usgs.gov 605.394.3216 Geospatial Liaison USGS



North Carolina Silvia Terziotti seterzio@usgs.gov 919-571-4090
Geospatial Liaison and 
Principal Steward USGS

North Dakota

Ann Fritz afritz@nd.gov (701) 328-5162 Principal Steward North Dakota Department of Health
Brian Johnston brian.johnston@nd.usda.gov (701) 530-2035 Substeward NRCS
Steve Shivers spshivers@usgs.gov 605.394.3216 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Nebraska

Shandy Bittle shandy.bittle@ne.usda.gov (402) 437-4020 Principal Steward NRCS
Nathan Watermeier nathan.watermeier@nebraska.gov (402) 471-3206 Substeward Nebraska OCIO
Jim Langtry jlangtry@usgs.gov 402-328-4128 Geospatial Liaison USGS

New Hampshire

Frederick Chormann Frederick.Chormann@des.nh.gov (603) 271-1975 Principal Steward New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services
Neil Olson Neil.Olson@des.nh.gov (603) 271-2875 Substeward New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services
Pete Steeves psteeves@usgs.gov (508) 490-5054 Geospatial Liaison USGS

New Mexico
Kerri Mich kerri.mich@nm.usda.gov (505) 761-4437 Principal Steward NRCS
Carol Lydic clydic@usgs.gov 303.236.5436 Geospatial Liaison USGS

New Jersey

Craig Coutros craig.coutros@dep.nj.gov (609) 292-0899 Principal Steward New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
Richard Shaw Richard.Shaw@nj.usda.gov (732) 537-6061 Substeward NRCS
Trish Long trish.long@nj.usda.gov (732) 537-6064 Substeward NRCS
Roger Barlow rbarlow@usgs.gov 703-648-5189 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Nevada

Lorri Peltz-Lewis lpeltzlewis@fs.fed.us (916) 995-3107 Principal Steward USFS
Sarah Peterson sarahpeterson@blm.gov (775) 861-6516 Substeward BLM
Carol Ostergren costergren@usgs.gov 916-278-9510 Geospatial Liaison USGS

New York

Doug Freehafer dfreehaf@usgs.gov (518) 285-5620 Principal Steward USGS
Katie Duncan kathryn.duncan@usda.gov (315) 477-6506 Substeward NRCS
Craig Neidig cneidig@usgs.gov 304-347-5130 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Ohio
Jeremy Keller Jeremy.Keller@oh.usda.gov (937) 209-2219 Principal Steward NRCS
Charles Hickman chickman@usgs.gov (614) 430-7768 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Oklahoma
Gary Utley gary.utley@ok.usda.gov (405) 742-1229 Principal Steward NRCS
Claire DeVaughan cdevaugh@usgs.gov 512 927-3583 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Oregon
Whityn Owen whityn.owen@or.usda.gov (503) 414-3024 Principal Steward NRCS
Tom Carlson tcarlson@usgs.gov 253-552-1682 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Pennsylvania
Heather Smeltz Heather.Smeltz@pa.usda.gov (717) 237-2214 Principal Steward NRCS
Craig Neidig cneidig@usgs.gov 304-347-5130 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Puerto Rico and 
U.S. Virgin 
Islands Vacant

Rhode Island

Eric Boettger eric.boettger@ri.usda.gov (401) 822-8825 Principal Steward NRCS
Dan Walters danwalters@usgs.gov 207-622-8201 ext 128 Geospatial Liaison USGS
Pete Steeves psteeves@usgs.gov 508-490-5054 Geospatial Liaison USGS

South Carolina

Jimmy Clark jmclark@usgs.gov (803) 750-6114 Principal Steward USGS
Noel Hurley nmhurley@usgs.gov (803) 750-6126 Substeward USGS
Luke Nance luke.nance@sc.usda.gov (803) 253-3939 Substeward NRCS
George Sullivan george.sullivan@sc.usda.gov (803) 253-3723 Substeward NRCS

South Dakota

Ryan Thompson rcthomps@usgs.gov (605) 352-4241 ext 282 Principal Steward USGS



South Dakota
Kevin Wegenke kevin.wegenke@sd.usda.gov (605) 352-1257 Substeward NRCS
Steve Shivers spshivers@usgs.gov 605-394-3216 Geospatial Liaison USGS 

Tennessee
David McMillen david.mcmillen@tn.usda.gov (615) 277-2550 Principal Steward NRCS
Lori Pittman lori.pittman@tn.usda.gov (615) 893-9295 ext 113 Substeward NRCS

Texas

Joey Thomas Joey.Thomas@twdb.texas.gov (512) 463-8851 Principal Steward Texas Water Development Board
Pam Jannise Pam.Jannise@tx.usda.gov (254) 742-9985 Substeward NRCS
Claire DeVaughan cdevaugh@usgs.gov 512 927-3583 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Utah
Kimberly Jones kjones@usgs.gov (801) 908-5032 Principal Steward USGS
Dave Vincent dmvincent@usgs.gov 801-975-3435 Geospatial Liaison USGS 

Virginia
Karl Huber Karl.Huber@dcr.virginia.gov (804) 625-3971 Principal Steward Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation
Craig Neidig cneidig@usgs.gov 304-347-5130 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Vermont

Ryan Knox Ryan.Knox@vermont.gov (802) 793-0297 Principal Steward Vermont Agency of Natural Resources
Reed Sims Reed.Sims@vt.usda.gov (802) 951-6796 ext. 243 Substeward NRCS
Lin Neifert lineifert@usgs.gov 802-882-3005 Geospatial Liaison USGS
Pete Steeves psteeves@usgs.gov 508-490-5054 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Washington Vacant

Wisconsin
Jana Stewart jsstewar@usgs.gov (608) 821-3855 Principal Steward USGS
Kent Pena kent.pena@wi.usda.gov (608) 662-4422 ext 274 Substeward NRCS

West Virginia
Jared Beard Jared.Beard@wv.usda.gov (304) 284-7597 Principal Steward NRCS
Craig Neidig cneidig@usgs.gov 304-347-5130 Geospatial Liaison USGS

Wyoming
Paul Caffrey caffrey@uwyo.edu 307-766-2770 Principal Steward Wyoming Geographic Information Science Center
Steve Shivers spshivers@usgs.gov 605-394-3216 Geospatial Liaison USGS 


